COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFE'S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
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NO. /20-13 ED NO. 43‘7~ K D
DATE/TIME OF SALE: /% 7, 7, R

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) § = CA00 (:-?»é? AR
POUNDAGE - 2% OF BID s Jood

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  § -

MISC. COSTS $ 20

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE $ 519,
PURCHASER(S): __
ADDRESS;

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

PURCIIASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): /7Z4 jﬂ //f,{

y/4

TOTAL DUE: §
LESS DEPOSIT: $
DOWN PAYMENT: $

o3

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS




SHERIFF » OFFICE OF COLUMBIA C _UNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deputy

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
vs.

Case Number

JIMMY MULLEN 2013CVa59
REAL ESTATE SALE REQUEST LEDGER
DATE CATEGORY CHK # DEBIT CREDIT
072612013 Advertising Sale {Newspaper) $15.0¢ $0.00
07/26/2013  Advertising Sale Bills & Copies 517.50 306.00
07/26/2013  Crying Salc $10.00 $0.00
07/26/2013  Docketing $15.00 $0.00
0712642013 Levy $15.00 F0.00
07/26/2013  Maiting Costs $42.00 S0.00
07/26/2013  Posting Handbill $15.00 50.00
07/26/2013  Poundage $700.040 $0.00
U7/26/2013  Press Enterprise Inc. $1.436.10 $0.00
07/26/2013  Prothonotary, Acknowledpe Deed S10.00 £0.00
07/26/2013  Sheritf Automation Fund S30.00 £0.00
U72642013  Sherifls Deed 535.04) S0.00
07/26/2013  Solicitor Scrvices 575.00 S0.00
07/26/2013  Transfer Tax Form 525.00 $£0.00
07/26/2013  Web Posting F100.(1} $0.00
077262013 Advance Fec 1392733 $0.00  $1,330.00
10/04/2013  Service $195.00 $0.00
107042013 Service Mileage $24.00 $0.00
10d04/2013  Distribution Form $25.00 .00
10/0472013  Copics $6.50 $0.00
10/04/2013  Notary Fee by KON 41N $0.00
10404/2013  Tax Claim Scarch $5.00 S0.00
10/04/2013  Surcharge $140.00 $0.00
10/04/2013  Sewer $307.55 t0.00
10/04/2013  Recording Fees §56.00 $0.00
10402013 Recooder, Licn Search L2500} S0.00
$3,579.65  $1,350.00
[ TOTAL BALANCE: $(2,229.65) |

Printed: 10/30/2013 3:13:58PM
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Phelan Hallinan, LLP TD Bank, NA 001375394
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103
DATE AMOUNT
1211212013 £HR¥G) 270 65 W_

rAY  TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND 65/ 100 Dollars

TO THE Sherift of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Strect
QF Bloomsburg, PA 17815

© SAM [810854] 1415 2ND AVENUE (2013-GV-459) AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
; P R &

*O00M3I7535L* O3E00 L8080 3IELSOAEGEN



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
Kinyon.Lanier@phelanhallinan.com

KINYON LANTER
Legal Assistant,

October 9, 2013

Office of the SherifT
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: IMMY D. MULLEN
1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507
2013-CvV-459

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORPORATION,

8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202, McLean, VA 22102.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed cnvelope

for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter.

of Phelan Iallinan, LLP

oL SUNTRUST MORTGAGL, INC.

Pl1# 810854



keC U DREr"S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX State Tov Paid

: - ~ Book Nwnber
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA STATEMENT OF VALUE
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
RUREAL OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES
DEPT. 28G603
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603

See Reverse for Instructions | Date Recorded

Complete each scetion and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when (1) the full value/consideration is not set forth in the deed, (2 when the deed is without consideration, or by
#ifl, or (3) a tax exemplions is claimed. A statement of value is not required if the transler is wholly exempt from tax based on: {1 family relationship or {2) public utility casement. If
_Imare space is needed, attach additional sheet{s).

A CORRESPONDENT ~ All inguires may be directed (o the following person:

Name Telephone Number
Phelan Hallinun, LLP Area Code 215-563-7004
Street Address City State Zip Code
1417 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1404 Philadelphia PA 19103
One Penn Center Plaza
B. TRANSFER DATA C.  Date of Aceeptance of Document
Girantor(s )/l essor(s) Grantee(syLessen(s)
Timonthy Chamberkin FEDERAL HOME LOAN MORTGAGE CORVPORATION
Street Address Street Address
PO Box 380, W. Main Street 8200 Jones Branch Drive, Mailstop 202
City State Zip Code City State Zip Code
_Bloamsburg ra 17815 McLean YA 22102
1. REAL ESTATE LOCATION
Street Address City, Township, Borough
1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507 BERWICK BOROUGII
Counly School District Tax Parce]l Number
_COLUMBIA BERWICK 040-06-1181-00,000
E. VALUATION DATA — WAS TRANSACTION PART OF AN ASSIGNMENT OR RELOCATION? 1 v Bl N
1. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration
§35,000.00 (winning hid) + -0- = 83500000
4. County Asscssed Value 5. Common Lewvel Ratio Factor 6. Fair Market Value
$17,092.40 x 3.55 = $6{,676.60
F. EXEMPTION DATA
la. Amount of Exemption Claimed 1b. Percenlage of Girantor's Interest in Real Eswic | 1b. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest in Real Estate
10% 100:%, 1%

Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemplion Claimed.
Will or intestale succession

(Mame of Dccuni.c.m} Estatg FilevNumbcr
Transfer 1o a Trust. (Attach complete copy of trust agreement identilying all bene fciaries.
Transier from a trust,. Date of transfer into the trust
I trust was amended attack a copy of original and amended trust.
Transfer between principal and agent/straw party. (Attach complete copy of agcney/straw parly agreement.)
Transfir to the Commanwealth, the United States and Instrumentalilies by gifi, dedication, condemnation o1 in lieu of condemmnation.
I condenmation or in lieu of condemnation, attach copy of resotution. )
Transler from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage n default.
{Attach copy of morlgage and nole/assignment)
Corrective confirmatory deed. (Atlach complele copy of the pror deed being corected or confirmed }
Statutory corpurale consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articks)
*Other (Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above, B )
This transfer is an exempt transaction based on P.S. Sect. S1(b)1)v}and 12 1.8 C Scet 1452(e). This is a Governrnent Instrumentadity.

0o 0O O

MOO O

~ Under Penaltics of taw, I declape that T have examined this Statement, incleding accompanying information, and to the best of my
_kunowledge and belicl,gt is tru;}nrre‘qfand complete,

Signature of Correspondent or Fespupsidt® Par [ate

KINYON LANIER . \ ) /d///////j

FAILLRL TO CO}é’LETEﬁI—%&{ORM PROYERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN F1IE RECORDER™S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THEDEED.




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
215-320-0007
Fax: 215-563-7009

Sue Moran Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, Ext. 1253 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

October 30, 2013

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse

Dear Sir/Madame;

Enclosed are Affidavits of Service of Notice of Sale for filing with your office. We have
forwarded copies of the same to the Prothonotary.

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact this
office. Thank you for vour cooperation.

Sincerely,

Sue Moran
Enclosure



AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FHLMC)
PLAINTIFF COLUMDIA COUNTY
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

IPH # 810854
DEFENDANT SERVICLE TEAM/ las
JIMMY D MULLEN COURT NO.: 2013-Cv-459
SERVE JIMMY D. MULILLEN AT TYPL OF ACTION
211 MAIN STREET XX Notice of Sheriff's Sale
ORANGEVILLE, PA 175859-9079 SALLE DATE; October v, 2013

- Served and made known to JIMMY D. MULLEN, Defendant on the g’}.‘fda y ol SE PT EM 52.30) FENT
155, o'clock P M at A Al & ST OREAGE Vs ; P4 . in the manner described below:

4/ Defendant personaily served,
— Adult family member with whom Detendani(s) reside(s).
Relationship is =
__ Adult in charge of Defendant’s residence who refused o give name or relationship.
__ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
—_ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Dther:

Description: Age 40_5 Height gfﬁ"'_ Weight 7 5__ Race WV Sex A’T_ Other _

B e
g pTIE Dveliia . ]
I, » a compelent adult, hereby verify that | personally handed a true and correct copy of the
Notice of Sherifl's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the caplioned case on the date and at the address

indicated above. T understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authoriles. /—> )
} ol )
PATE: 7 /13 NAMF: L\GZ{/@LM/ (/’-'éfé

Ronald Mol

PRINTED NAME:
Process Server

TITLE: _
NOT SERVED
On the d::]y of 220wt oclock _ ML, . & competent adult hereby
state that Delendant NOT FOUND becaise;
_ Vacant _ Does Not Exist _ Moved __ Daoes Not Reside (Not Vacant)
_ No Auswer on at ; at

__Service Refused
Cther:
I understand that this stutcment is made subject 1 the penalties of 1§ Pa. C.8. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorilies.

BY: )
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFK
Phelan Hallinan, 1.1.1?

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400}
Omne Penn Center Plaza
Philadelplia, PA 19103

{213} 563-7000




AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE

PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A_, AS SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO

BAC HOME LOANS SERVICING, LP F/K/A COUNTRYWIDE PH # 819031 4

HOME LOANS SERVICING, LY

DEFENDANT SERVICE TEAM/ Inm

ROBERT A, DICKERSHEID COURT NO.: 2013-.CV-935
SERVE ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID AT: TYPE OF ACTION

107 N VINE STREET XX Notice of Sheriff*s Sale
APARTMENT 218 SALE DATE: Novergher 20, 2013

BERWICK, PA 18603-4727

Served and made known io ROBERT A. DICKERSHEID, Defendant on the/i;’_ day of G 7VE5F L, 20 _("f, at

ST0 oclock 2 M., at LOZ AL WM E._ L7 278, in the manner described below:

2ox Defendant personally served.
___ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
. Adult in charge of Defendant's residence who refused to give name or relationship.
___ Manager/Clerk of place of lodging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
___ Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
an officer of said Defendant's corppany.

__Otler .
Description: Age GO __ Height &0~ Weight S50 _Race L~ Sex L Other GLE > A7/ A

I, S NECSGUER |, 2 competent adult, hereby verify that | personally handed a true and corvect copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth berein, issued in the captioned case or the date and at the address
indicated above. I understand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to
vnsworn falsification to suthorities,

DATE: _/C /7-Pe/3 NAME: Oﬂ*ﬁ ﬁmﬁ
PRINTED NAME: /PN A =/l
TIE:_ SRocL) s JSEl vint

NOT SERVED
On the day of 20, a oclock __. M., T, , a cormpetent adult hereby
state that Defendant NOT FOUND Becaiiss: -~ e
_Vacant __ Does Not Exist __ Moved ___Does Not Reside {(Not Vacant)
__ No Answer on at : at

__Service Refused
Other:
I wnderstand that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to anthorities,

BY: __
PRINTED NAME:

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

{215) 563-7000




ATFIDAYIT OF SERVICE
PLAINTIFF COLUMBIA COUNTY
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

I'H # 817727
DEFENDANT : SERVICE TEAM/ Inm
BRIAN K. BERGSTRESSER COURT NOL: 2012-CV-1426
SERVE BRIAN K. BERGSTRESSER AT: TYPE OF ACTION
13H) WEST ¥YRONT STREET XX Notice of Sherift™s Sale
BERWICK, PA 1B603-4404 SALL DATE: November 13, 2013

*FPLEASE RUSH SERVICE AT TEMPTS**

Served and made known 1o BRIAN K. BERGSTRIZSSER, Delendant on the @I_ﬁday of C"_(‘“[Oﬁ!—fg—- 2013w
7200 o'clock P M., at 32_N. Shameinn 1 Sianeies PA A in'the manner described below: )
A/ Defendant personally served.
__ Adult family member with whom Defendant(s) reside(s).
Relationship is .
_ Aduit in charge of [3elendant's residence who refused (o give name or relationship,
__ Manager/Clerk of place of Todging in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant’s office or usual place ol business.
an officer of said Defendant's company.

_ Dther .
Deseription: Age 50 ?_ Height 5 97 Weight J_Q;o Race \& Sex __‘_1_11___ Other

i _ Ronald Moll » @ competent adult, hereby verify thal 1 personatly handed a true and comrect copy of the
Notice of Sheriff's Sale in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the daic and at the address
indicated above. 1 understand that this statement s made subject 1o the penalties of 18 Pa. .8, Sec. 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities. & 4. Toy ubd VA AT -

ITnEsTGae Rt Disceese s j:\) e 4& g o "
pate: (0i0fr3 ToAT DEQI?.N&MT NAML: (Frad; I‘Z/ZL{E/L
' " 1
;E:S i\f:)agpm@ o e PRINTED NAME. _. Ronald Mol
AN " _ Process Scrver
Sibpmopin P TITLE; __

NOT SERVED
On the day of 20 L al_ otclock M., , a competent adult hereby
state that Deli n:-nd)z;nr NOT FOUND because:;
_ Vacant __ Does Not Exist __ Moved __Does Not Reside {Not Vacant}
__ No Answer on at : al
___ Service Refused
Othicr:

I understand thal this statemenl is made subject (0 the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904 relating 1o unswom
falstfication to anthorities.

BY:
PRINTEID NAME: o
ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
Phelan Hallinan, LLP
1617 JIFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103
{215} 563-7000

o (2) ATTEMPTS

!



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

[— Plaintiff
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Docketing

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriffs Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Notary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Feas

VS.

Defendant

-

JIMMY MULLEN

Sheriff's Sale Date:

Writ of Execution No. :

i
Wednesday, October 9, 2013

2013CVv459

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

1415 2ZND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18803

Total Sheriff Costs

Total Municipal Costs

Total Distribution Costs

Grand Total:

$15.00
$17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$42.00
$15.00
$1.436.10
$10.00
$50.00
$35.00
$75.00
$25.00
$100.00
$195.00
$24.00
$25.00
$6.50
$10.00
$5.00
$140.00

$2,266.10

$307.55
$307.55

$56.00
$56.00

$2,629.65

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs' costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, _P_ennsylvani_a_, 17815, (570) 389-5622, (570)-389-5625 (fax)
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PHELANSHALLINAN,LLP

ONE PENN CENTIER AT SUBURBAN STATION

1617 JOHMN F, KENNEDY BOULEVARD
SUITE 1400
PHILADELPIHILIA, PA 19103-1 8§14
2155 637 000
FAX: 2158-563-3 824

O — At LSS e e e 3

TCCOLUMUL COUNTY SHERLFITS

OFF1CT HALLINAN,LLEP?P
AN NUMBER,  — - Ty —~ .
- : J {J L_) ! j Kl i ._.} '/ } .."’f'--. 1'1 IIIIIIIII

TOTAL NO. QI PAGLS:

PHONL NUMBER:

[N

1T
Awiehed s the Len holder (for the sale
tomorrow JEINMAMY T MUELLEN Q.
2013 CV 489 NO.2013.1:400-129

Jarres Silver
215 863 T} %1207

@oo1/007

O VRGENT BIFOR REVIEW OPLEASKE COMMENT O CLEASE REPLY [ PLEASE RECYCLE

Thank yan so much!
Have a preat day!
Jrumies Silver

1 PENN CLNTHER PLAZA, SUTTE 1400, PHITADRLPITTA . T A T3S



10/08/2073 16:55 Fax @oo2/007

Phelan HMallinan, L1P
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 144
Ome Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphin, PA 19103
218.563-7000
Fux 215-5368-7616

KiM ZIF1LINSK] Hepresenting, Lenders in
L.epad Assistand, 1318 Pennsylvienia

Office of the Prothonetary

Columbia County Courthiese No.: 2013-CV-459
33 W Muin St Nou:
Bicomsbura, PA 17813

Re: SUNTRUST MORTUAGE, INC. VS, HMMY D MULLEN
No.: 2013-CV-439, No: 20M3-FD-129

AFFIDAVET OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3128.2
Ddear Sir/Madam:

Inclosed please find an Atfidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.2 with the necessary attuchments
regarding the above mauer.

Thank you for yvour assistance i this mutter, Should vous have any gquestions, please do oo hesitare 1o
COItacl ne.

** Please be advised that in the event the Plaintitf is not represcented at (he side the sale is to be staved or
postponed,***

*rProperty ds bisted for (he JO/09/200 3 Sheriff Sale**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: "Chis property i seld al the direction of tize playintiff. Homay not be sold ju the

wbhsence ula represcntadive of the plaantGf a1 te Sheeif s Sale, The sale must be postponed or stayved in the
event that o represeniative of the plaintiff is not presest ol the sale.

Very truly vours,

Plhickn Hallinan, LL$

KM ZTELINS KL, Legal Assistant

e ShoentM ol COLUMBIA Counly

'H # 810854



10/08/2013 16:55 FAX @ o03/007

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Attaoney for faimill’
Mercdith Wooters, Hsq., 1d. N 307207

1617 WK Boulevard, Suite 1100

O Penn Cenler Plaza

Phitadelphia, PA 19103

Muredith. Woorersiaiphelanhalinan . com

2155637000

1IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE. INC. v COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CiIviL DIVISION
JIMMY D MULLEN
Defendant(s)

No.: 2013-CV-459

No.; 2013-FD-12%

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT 10O RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL.VANIA )
PHHADELPHIA COUNTY ) K

As required by Pa. R.C.P, 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been piven to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa, R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on cach of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavic and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or Certified Mail Return
Reecipt stamped by the U.S, Postal Service is attached hereto txhibit “A™.

Mdredith Wooters, Fsq., 1d

Attomey for Phintiy

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. 1€ may not
be sold in the absence ol a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff's Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the cvent that @ representative of the plaintiff is not present
al the sale,

PU i REO854



10/G8/2013 16:55 FAX haods007

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaantil :
: Ctvil, DIVISION
v, :
: NOL: 2013-CV-45Y

JIMMY D, MULLEN

Detendant(s)

COLUMBIA COUNTY

AMENDED AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT 1O RULE 3129.1

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.. Plaintiff in the above action, by 1he undessipned aitomey. setz forth as of the date 1he

Praceipe Lor the Writ of Execution was [ed, the [allowing information congerning the real property focated al 1415 2N AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 15603-1507.

1.

)

7.

Naume and address of Owner(s) or reputed Ovwneisy:
Nume Address (if address comnot e reasonubly ascertained,
pleasse so indicule}

JIMMY D MULLEN 21 MAIN STREFET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859
9079

Nume and sddress of Delendami{z) in the judpment;

Nume Address (M address connot be reasonably
ascertained, please 5o indicats)
JIMMY D, MULLEN 218 MAIN STRUET

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-0079

Name and last known address of every judement ereditor whose jadpient is 2 record lieo oo the real property 1o be sold:
Nae Address (i address eannot be
reasonably ascertvinail, please indicate)

None,

Name and address of Tt recorded holder ol every mortgage ol record:

Name Address (i address cannot be
reasonably asceriainad, pleass ingdigate)

Nonw.

Nagrre and address of every ather porson who has any record lien on the prepery:
Name Address (il address cannol be
reasenably ascertntned, please indicare)

None.

N and wddress of every other person who has any record interest in the propenty and whose interest may be alleeted by the
sule.
Name Address (i address cannol be

reasonably aseertained, please indicate)

None.
MNamre and address of every odher persor of whom the plaintif T has know ledgae who has any interestin the praopenty which may

be allected by the sade
Numu Address (4 addeess cannol e

PT1# 810854



10/08/2013 18:55 FAX B oo5/007
reasonably asceritined, please indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT (415 ZINTY AVENUY
BERWICK, PA 18603-1507

FRANCES N, MULLEN 1413 5ECOND SYREET
BERWICK, PA 18603

FRAMCES N, MULLEN C/Q SUSAN M. HIILE, 38 WEST THIRD STREET

ESQUIRL BEOOMSRURC, PA 17815
DOMESTIC RELACIONS OF COLUMBA COUNTY COURTHOUST
COLUMBIA COUNTY PO, BOX 380

BLOOMSBURCG, PA I7HIS

COMMONWEALTI OF PENNSYLVANIA PO BOX 2675
DEPAR'TMENT OF WELFARE HHARRISBURG, PA 171405

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE ADVISORY 1000 LIBERTY AVENUE RCGOM 704
PYTTSBURGH, Pa 15222

LS. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICHE, 228 WALNUT STREE T, SUITE 220
LS. ATTORNEY FOR THE MIDDLE PO BOX 11754
DESTRICT OF PA HARRISBURG, PA 171081754

FEDTRAL BUILIDING

b verify that the statements made in this affiduvil are true and correet to the best of my personad
knowledge or information and beliel. T understand that false statements herein are made subicet to the penalties
ol 18 Pa. (U8 AL § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification 1o authoritics,

Date: lof?“:’ i3y AN L
i Phclan Hallioan, 1P

Moeredith Wooters, Lsg. KL No.307207

Aloraey tor Plamiily

PHELAN HALLINAN, L1

Fol7 JFE Bouwlevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Mhilacelphig, PA 19103

215-063-"HI00

Pi# B1ORS4
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Masie apd Phelas Hallusan, L1¢ :E 3 E ‘::
Address ‘ 1617 WK Baulevard, Suite 1400 o ~ <
OF Seader One Fenn Center Flaza W3 o g
. Fivladeiphix, PA 13103 e ALKACAZ - 1OMSA013 SALE Ko j g 5
§,.l;'“‘° | Anicle Nomber | Naras of Addrexsen, R1rect, and Foaf Office Addrems PO AL\ S o B “
N bbbt Frapees N. Mullen R ¥ E -
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FHawe and
Address
Of Sender

10/08/2013 1B:568 FAX

Aoovso007

helan Haliner, 147

1617 ITK, Doul evargd. Sugte 1100
One Petnn Conder Floza
Philplelphin, TA 19104

—y

AZVIPANE - 16/92013 SALE

Lina

Anticic Number

Nainc of Addressee, Sireet, and Post Office Addreas

Prslage

TENANTAOCCURANT
L415 3N AVENUE
BERWICK, A 186021507

AR
i

H
2

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMIIA COUNTY

COLUMDIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
a0, BOYX 284

BLOOMSBURC, PA 17815

LY Y
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Departinent of Wellare
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SHERIFF’S SALE COST SHEET

NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
______ DOCKLIT/RETURN $15.00

SERVICE PER DEF. $ /7S.00
. LEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
— MAILING COSTS $ 41 J, 00

—ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
~— ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPIEER) §15.00

MILEAGE $ 3¢fr 00
— POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
""" CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
— SIIERIFF’S DEED $35.00
— TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $25.00
COPIES $ &0
NOTARY $ Ao
TOTAL s st ok oot oo stk § l/ ‘T;Lf__‘){(f;f}
— WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. ) /L/jé; I8!
— SOLICITOR’S SERVICES £75.00 .
TOT AL %% ok dok sk ok sk s ok sk ook o ok o 05/1’:{}‘!{,/'(’\3
— PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS S SLly

e ok sk o e oo ok ook o o oo Aok ok Bk ' &y
TOTAL $ .

REAL ESTATI TAXLS:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $
SCHOOI. DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 S S b

TOTAL %+ ks kskor bk sdkkkokx btk § (;,Qf}

MUNICIPAL IFEES DUE:

SEWER 20 $_3CASS
WATER 20§
TOTAL w# skt sk sk ¢ _;‘f, 35
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) $ _f__’:;f GG
MISC. $
5

TOTAL *%#% sk sk wkdskwsonsor g gor k¢ O

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)



SHERIFF S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA LOUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Eart D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Vs,
JIMMY MULLEN

Case Number

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
2013Cv458

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

09/05/2013  11:10 AM - DEPUTY PAUL D'ANGELO, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMED BY POSTING A TRUE COPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON

THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA?
0. G

PAUL D'ANGELQ, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

Tenotly T Chonboudria

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN. SHERIFF

September 08, 2013

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLYANIA
Notarial Seat
Sarah Jane Klingaman, Notary Public
. . . . Town of Bloormsbarg, Columbta County
: Commission Expires Oct_ 4, 2016
NOTARY . -
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

{ o
6TH day of SEPTEMBER ., 2013 .__%(-_'id_\g,{’_._,lc._ﬁ L a3 s

r :
' PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SU:‘TE"T;OO 1617 JFK BEJVD, PHILADELPHIA



Timothy T. Chamberiain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.

Chief Deptity

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC

VR

JIMMY MULLEN

Case Number
2013CV459

Manner: <NotS

Notes:  SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

Category:

Name:  (POSTING)

Primary
Address:

Phone:

Alternate

Address:

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

1415 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603

DOB:

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expire

Served:

Aduit in
Charge:

Relation:
Date:

Deputy:

Phone:

FPersonally - Adult In Charge - Posted - Other

e S e 5

509/05' /, 32 Tirmne:

ED}Q}\JQé’LQ ‘' Mileage:

215-563-7000

{ONILSOQ)

6SPADEILOC

R

£0981 vd ‘MDIMYIS ‘INNIAY ANZ SivL

@ ||, jw M

£102/22/80 :dX3



Ui 11013 16225 Berwick Joint Sewer (FAX)570 752 B479 P.001/001

August 21, 2013

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff of Columbia County

Court House-P.Q. Box 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 178 15
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.
VS.

JIMMY D. MULLEN

NO: 2013-CV-459

NO: 2013-ED-129

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #117673 for the property located at 1415
2™ Avenue, Berwick Pa through December 31, 2013 is $307.55.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

Authonty Clcrk

Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue *» Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 « Fax: (570) 752-8479



In the Court of Common Pleas of COLUMBIA County, Pennsylvania
DOMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION

NOTICE OF LIEN

TO: FROM:

{IV-D Agency or name of obligee and/or his or her private
attorney or entity acting on behaif of the obligee, address)

TIMOTHY T CHAMBERLAIN COMESTIC RELATIONS SECTION
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY PO BOX 380
COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

35 WEST MAIN STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Phone: (570) 387-8870 Fax: (570) 387-8876

Email:
Obligor: Obligee:
JIMMY D. MULLEN FRANCES N. MULLEN

211 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9079

IV-D Case #: 108113802

(or non-IV-D docket #)
SSN: 208-62-9486 Date of Birth: 05/20/68

This lien results, by operation of law, from a support order, entered on MARCH 18, 2013
by Pennsylvania Court of Common Pleas in COLUMBIA County, tribunal number 011912.

As of JULY 30, 2013, the obligor awes unpaid support in the amount of $2,790.01. This judgment
may be subject to interest.

Prospective amounts of support, not paid when due, are judgments that are added to the lien
amount. This lien attaches to all non-exempt reai and/or titled personat property of the above-named
obligor which is located or existing within the State/county of filing, including any property specifically
described below.

Specific description of property:
1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507

All aspects of this lien, including its priority and enforcement, are governed by the law of the State
where the property is located. An obligor must follow the laws and procedures of the State where the
property is located or recorded. An obligor may also contact the entity sending the lien. This lien
remains in effect until released or withdrawn by the issuing agency, the obligee, the entity acting on
behalf of the obligee, or in accordance with the laws of the State where the property is located.

Note to Lien Recorder: Please provide the sender with a copy of the filed lien, containing the
recording information, at the address provided above.

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Worker |D 19302



Check either "A" or "B" below. The option that does not apply may be omitted from the form. If "B" is
checked, the form must be notarized.

A. [ Submitted by a IV-D agency/office on behalf of the named obligee

As an authorized agent of a State or Tribal, or subdivision of a State or Tribal, agency responsible for
implementing the support enforcement program set forth in Title IV, Part D, of the Federal Social
Security Act (42 U.S.C. 651, et seq.), | have authority to file this chitd support lien in any state, or U.S.
Territory. For additional information regarding this lien, including the pay-off amount, please contact
the authorized agency and refergnce its case number, both listed above,

(o ly 00 >zl
Date

uthorized Agent -
G‘“! (“_14110_ S0 -FEIF-KF IO /5730 ABCK}E%%%

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number AT

B. [0 Submitted by an obligee or a private (non-iV-D} attorney or entity on behalf of an obligee
lam:C the obligee of the above referenced order {or}
O an attorney or entity representing the above named obligee

| certify under penalty of perjury that the information contained in this notice is true and accurate and

that this lien is submitted in accordance with the laws of the State of . For
additional information regarding this tien, including the pay-off amount, please contact the obligee
listed above.

Signature Date

Print name, e-mail address, phone and fax number

| certify that Q(& \ \ - i/«(?‘ H(’ [ appeared before me and is known to me as
the individual who signed the above.
.riln\( l". | N o Lo \
State of commomgmmmvwg Notary Public _{_X Y}t “ SACVEAYd
rias Seat sk. e G e

Debr e, By A SN T

County of Town of o yrots Notary Pubkc ) Date [~ 3013
My Commission Expires Oct, 26, 2015

My appointment expires l (2 - ‘6

NOTICE : Respondents are not required to respond to this information collection uniess it displays a valid OMB control number.

OMB Contral # 0870-0153 Expiration Date: 05/31/2014 (Please note, this expiration date is for the GMB form and nat the lien itsedtf.)

Form UF-017 09/11
Service Type M Page 2 of 2 Worker ID 19302



SUNTRUST I\«‘IORTGAGE, INC, : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintif{ CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, NO.: 2013-CV-459
JIMMY D. MULLEN AR - D -1ad
Defendant(s) COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  JIMMY D. MULLEN
211 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9079

“ETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATT EMPTING TO COLIECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL RE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRIT'TCY,
TIIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO) BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT ADEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. #+

Your house (real estate) at 1415 2ND AVENLUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507 1s scheduled to be sold at
the Shedit's Sale on - _at__ - _in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbiga County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court jadgment of
$75,535.69 obtained by SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the eveat the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 31293

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERTFF'S SALE
== 0oLt 1O PREVENT THIS § WS SALE

To prevent thig Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate setion:

1. The sale will be canceled 1f you pay to the morttgagec the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable atlorney’s fees duc. To tind out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230).

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike of open the judgment,
it the judgmient was umproperly entered. You may also ask the Court 1o postpone the sale for good cause.

You may also be able 1o Stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner You contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (Sce notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN [F THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

I. I the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped. your property will be sold to the highest hidder. You may find oul the
price bid by calling 215-363-7000.



SHERIFr'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
vs. Case Number

JIMMY MULLEN 2013CV459

SERVICE COVER SHEET

LNVYdN220

Category: gReaI Estate Sale Sale Notlce Zone:

Manner: < Not Specrfred> ' Expires: | 08!23!2013 © Warrant:

Notes: .PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RlGHTS

Served:

Name: OCCU PANT

65PADELOC

Primary 1415 2ND AVENUE - Aduit In

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 + Charge: el o _—
Phone: | pos: . Refation s tecd
Aernate e e . A - R
Address: - . Date: Cr3er3 Time: -/ é 7
Phone: . . E Deputy: (S) Mileage:

Date: é 7~a4q. fs 7~ e /3

Time: /(g0 1345 — )
Mileage:

Deputy: §”7’ | ” 5—‘ -

€098) Vd MOIMYIE 'INNIAY ANZ SibL

2. iz {A ‘-C;?r LT /ﬁ/;‘u- ~ f/.-..i / 5 'f ‘. l/ f)t— yd )z:a--’

3. m

a. 3

5. &
&

6. ]
@



IETTINTTN 2013 County & Municipality ! DATE BILL NO.

BERWICK BORC /R: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2013 5160
MAKE CHECKS PAYBLE TO: DESCRIPTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE| INGL PENALTY
Connie C Gingher GENERAL 17,092 9.146 153.19 156.32 171.95
1615 Lincoin Avenue SINKING 1,345 22.53 22.99 2529
Berwick PA 18603 FIRE 1.25 20.94 21.37 22.44
LIGHT - 1.75 1 29.91 31.41
HOURSMON. TUE, THUR : 930AM-4PM BORO RE 11.1 /1%%3} 189.72 199.21
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS ' \
CLOSED HOUIDAYS The discount & penalty 411.90 42031 455,30
PHONE:570-752-7442 have been calcufated PAY THIS AMOUNT ‘gﬂ' 30 < / june3o June 30
for your convenience If paidt &n er before | if paid on or before | if paid after
CNTY —TWP R This tax returned
Discount 2% - 2% (\ /{ to courthouse on;
MULLEN JIMMY D Penalty  10% 5 % l \ o Januam@.?ﬁﬂ
1415 SECOND AVE PARCEL: 04D-06 -081-00,000 UJ\
BERWICK PA 18603 1415 SECOND AVE é 5
3306 Acres Land 5,760\ W,e b
Buildings 11
Total Assessment 17,882 FILE COPY
L/——' S

BERWTCR-BOROUGH — DESCHIETION ASSE BATE 5% DISC .|
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: REAL ESTATE 170%2]  44.7500 74%.57 764,87 841.36
CONNIE GINGHER

1615 LINCOLN AVE
BERWICK, P& 18603

HOURS MON. TUE. THUR. 9:30AM-4:00PM BT S T T
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAY -
CLGSED HOLIDAYS o ” ]
PHONE 570-752-7442 i e e Aug. J1fgieRoct. 31K
M NO REFUNDS UNDER $5 ]4]
A MULLEN JIMMY D PROPERTY DESCRIPTION ACCT. 3936 j
1 211 MATN ST PARCEL 04D06 08100060
1 ORANGEVILLE PA 17859 1415 SECOND AVE 5760.00
20071-1326 11332, 00| DELINQUENT TAX To
- 0.33 ACRES COLLECTIONS DEC.16
o

NO PERSONAL CHECKS A¥TER DEC. 1, 2013

}' y] /3"'?’
C:J[ ‘.;.J '{_/5?{\,_1] ./L{’,;;_,q,.f fl{&.&/z

/Lﬂ 7% 7/)5'/;3 A /4‘/,&{,;% ZZ;/

_/,J{;,a«._._ “’& Aeee f’ A



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberiain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2013Cv459

VE.

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
JIMMY MULLEN

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

07/29/2013  01:20 PM - DEPUTY RAYMOND TCGNKINSCN, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS BY
"PERSONALLY" HANDING A TRUE COPY TO A PERSON REPRESENTING THEMSELVES TO BE
PATTY MCCAWLEY, WHO ACCEPTED AS "ADULT PERSON IN CHARGE" FOR JIMMY MULLEN AT

211 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859.
;7 =~

R&YMOND TONKINSON, DEPUTY

SC ANSWERS,

July 29, 2013 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notanat Seat
Sarah Jane Mingaman, Notary Public

- Fown of Bloomsburg, Columbia Coun
NOTARY My Commission Expires Oct, 4, zoxsw

Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

28TH day of JULY . 2013




COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 07/29/2013 Fee: $5,00 Cert. NO: 143905
MJILLEN JiMMY D District: BERWICEK EBCORO

211 MAIN 37 Deed:l 20071 -132¢
CORANGEVILLE PRPA 17859 Location: LOT 7&8

Farcel Id:04D-06 -0B1-00,000

Assessment: 17,092
Balances as of 07/2%/2013

YaAR TAX TYPERE TAX AMOUNT PeENALTY DISCOUNT JATID BALANCE
NO TaX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: (‘\ clunabiia (1r)uv\:i"b\ Sh(f‘% eer: _ ém




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
vs. Case Number

JIMMY MULLEN 2013Cv459

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: _Real Zone:

AWWIN ‘NITTINW

Manner: < Not SDECIerd> Expires: . 08;’23.’2013 © Warrant:

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTfCE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Served: Person aily

ha
2
Name:  JIMMYMULLEN 8
Primary 211 MAIN STREET = . Aduitin ., ,, ..o~ &
Address: 'ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859 Charge: @ 4. %f// //MC Ou//f’/ ©
Phone: DOB: Relation: o0 A //
Alternate :. - Date: LA 7;2 G/ >.- Time: .E /jéy
Address: 5 A soA S AL
Phone: : Deputy: © Mileage:

Name:  PHELANHALLINAN & SCHIMIEGLLP . Phone:  215-563-7000

Date:

Time:

Mileage:

Deputy:

8S8L} Vd ‘TTTUAIONVHO ‘133HIS NIVW 11T

O |0 |d|w]|N

£102/c2/80 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
VS. Case Number

JIMMY MULLEN 2013Cv459

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Real Estate Sale Sa Zone:

Category: I_ﬁlotic"e-h

Manner: < Not SDECIerd > ' . : Expires: - 089’23!2013 Warrant:
Notes:  PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS -

"2 FINNOD “HIHONID

‘se 3
Name:  ComioC.Gingher sonlly 8
Primary 551615 meoln Avenue T ; Adultin = . n &
Address: Berwick, PA 18603 Charge: . | Co"’ N'e 6‘"‘:‘:'[\&’ — o
Phone: (6707527442 pos: . Relation: | Dpf
pttornate e pare. e _ LS
Address: oL /5:45 .

Deputy: ﬁ/ ;' Mileage:

Phone: 215 563- 7000 '

Date: .'

Time: 3 AR S S S R
Mileage: E o o -
Deputy: '

€0981 Vd “MOIMAIE 'INNIAY NTOONI 5191

£10Z/£2/80 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
V5. Case Number

JIMMY MUILLEN 2013CVv458

SERVICE COVER SHEET

i Zone:
Expires: © 08/23/2013 © Warrant:

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice _
Manner: < Not 'Sb-écifiéd >

Notes:  'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

10HLNY 43M3S MOIMH3]

Name: BERWICKSEWER AUTHORIT _ Served: Personally Pcsted - Other

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE  aduitin k e
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 - Charge: . 6// J;‘)AM-S’VJ

6SPADLLOT

Phone: . - pos:  ~  Reation: é'@k_.

Alternate . " Date: F-o.¢]  Time: R
Address: _' 7 9 ./3 =6‘ 5@

Phone: | Deputy: é(  Mileage:

Atto
Name:

Date: i

Time: i

Mileage:

Deputy:

£0981 Vd MDIMYIL ‘IAY SvYI4 8011

O o & |w N

€102/£2/80 :dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Eari D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC

v Case Number

JIMMY MULLEN 2013CVv458

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: : Zone:

Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: < Not Specrﬂed>

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

J XYL ALNNOD VIAWNTOD

Name: Served:

65PADELOZ

Primary PO Box 380 ' S Adult In

Address: -Bloomshburg, PA 17815 Charge:

Phone:  570-389-5649 ‘pos:  Relation:

Altornate :__ T Date: . v;j%
Address: ' 5 .
Phone: : B | Deputy: | ‘7 © Mileage:

Mileage:

Depuity:

g18.1 vd ‘O8NAsSWNO01g ‘08€ X089 Od

€102/€2/80 -dX3



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE INC
Vs, Case Number

JIMMY MULLEN 2013CVv459

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce o Zone:

Manner: '4 Not Spemﬂed > _ - : Expires: 08f23f2013 ';5 Warrant: -

Notes: PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

30 SNOILYT13Y J1LS3IN0Aa

%)

_ . 2
Name: :Domestlc Relatmns Office of Columbsa Cm Served: Personally A@ge Posted - Other §
Primary 11 WEST MAIN STREET  Adultin  +f ok
Address: 2ND FLOOR . Charge: iL\rt-ﬁ_b\ : P\lgl\ﬂk&rkr o

B]oomsburg, PA 17815 ) . . . s e el i e e
Phone: . Dpos: ~ Relaton ¢\ o\ TT
pitormate " T s e _
Address: - _ it ‘9&( [-5 ES S :
Phone: Deputy: | 1 " Mileage:

Name:  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLP 1215-563-7000

Service Attenipts

Date:
Time: - :
Mileage: | T s e i
Deputy: )

€102Z/€Z/80 :dX3 d 'DUNGSWO0TE Y0074 ANZ ‘133HLS NIVIN 1SaMm L1
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SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO.: 2013-CV-459
JIMMY D. MULLEN :

A r Pl . .
Defendant(s) . &Oi X BT - 12
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., Plaintiff in (he ahove action, by the undersigned altorney, sets lorth as of the date the
Praecipe [or the Wril of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property Iocated at 1415 2ND AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603-1507.

1. Nume and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner{s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicale)
JIMMY D MULLEN 211 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVILLE, P'A 17859
w79
2 Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannol be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
JIMMY D. MUILLEN 211 MAIN STREET

ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9079

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose Jjudgment is u record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address {if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale}
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgape of record:
Nime Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nonec.
5. IName and address of every other person who hay any record lien on the property:
Name Address (it address cannot be
rcasonably ascertatned, please indicate)
Naone.
0. Namc and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may he allected by the
sale.
Nanwe Address (if address cannol be
reasunably ascertained, please indicine)
None,
7. Name and address of every other person of whent the plaintilt has knowiedge who has any interest in the property which iy
be allected by the sale;
Name Address (i address cannol be

PH # 810854



TENANT/QCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Depariment of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA
Federal Building

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

1415 2ND AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1507

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 381)
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Piltsburgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verily that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. Tunderstand that false statements herein arc made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.8.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: 2 / 2 tf://_}

PH # 810854

Iy n Hallinan, LLLP

Jonathan Lobh, Bsq., Td. No.312174

Altorney for Plaintilf

PHELAN HALLINAN, LIP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza, Philadclphia, PA (9103
215-363-7000




SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2013CvV459

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonwealth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 09, 2013
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

Al parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30} days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten {10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL. THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NQO. 1: BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 767 on the North side of Second Avenue; thence Nerth along Lot
No. 787, a distance of one hundred sixty {160 feet to an alley: thence West along said alley, forty-five (45} feet to the corner of Lot
Neo. 789; thence South along Lot No. 7689, a distance of one hundred sixty {160) feet to Second Avenue; thence a fong Second
Avenue, forty-five (45) feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 768 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West Berwick, now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 768, this being the West side of the third lot West of Mercer Street,
on the North side of Second Avenue, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and a portion of
the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to the Borough of West Berwick, now the Borough of Berwick, which was
formerly the Ferris Farm; see plot or plan recorded in the Recorder's Office at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, Miscellaneous Book 8,
Page 366; thence in a Northerly direction along Lot No. 7688, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet to a fifteen foot alley; thence
in a Westerly direction along said alley, forty-five (45} feet to the corner of Lot No. 770; thence in a Southerly direction along Lot No.
770, a distance of one hundred sixty (160} feet to Second Avenue, thence in an Easterly direction alog Second Avenue forty-five
(45} feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 769.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jimmy D. Mullen, by Deed from Fiorangelo J. Spezialetti and Lorraine 8. Spezialetti,
hiw, dated 10/22/2007, recorded 11/05/2007 in instrument Number 200711328,

PARCEL NG.. 04D-06-081

Fremises Being: 1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPI{ TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04D-06-031

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of JIMMY MULLEN in suit of SUNTRUST MORTGAGE
INC,

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the hid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier’'s check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful hidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHIMIEG LLF TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 . . COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania
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WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGF. FORECIL.OSURE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC., COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

vs CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2H3-CV-459

SOA- £ D~ 134
COLUMBIA COUNTY

JIMMY D, MUILLEN

Commonweallh of Pennsylvania:
County ol Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to fevy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 1415 2NDD» AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507
(Seec Legal Description attached) :

Amount Due - $75.535.69

Interest [rom 06/04/201 3 1o Date of Sale S and costs.
@ $12.42 per dicm

o boaa N g\lu-d’lﬁ lKl)fb}

(Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Meas Coud
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated "\ - 9\\& “\A

(SEAL) IOV €
P 4 T
LAy Com X

jeri ot mev. Lourls .
1ot Maondav in 2074 v
PH # 810854 |



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Td. No.312174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadeiphia, PA 19103
Jonathan.Lobb@ phelanhallinan.com
215-563-7000

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

Plainti{f

v.

JIMMY D. MULLEN
Defendant(s)

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2013-CV-459

AGIBED - 134
COLUMEBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned altorney herehy states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

() the mortgage is an FIIA Mortgage

{ ) the premises is non-owner occupied
() the premises is vacant

(X)  Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
()

Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authonties.

By: Q@Aé@
lan Hallinan, LLP

Tonathan Lobb. Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintiff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP
Jonathan T.obb, Esq., Td. No.312174
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadclphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @ phelanhallinan.com |

215-563-7000

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.
Plaimuif

Y.

JIMMY D. MULLLEN
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION
ACI3—- ED-i QG
COLUMBIA COUNTY

The undersigned atlorney herchy states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matler and that the premises are not subject 1o the provisions of Act 91 because:

This certification 1s made subject to the

authorities,

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled
Act 91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bulletin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

( ) the morigage is an FHA Mortgage

{ )  the premises is non-cwner occupied
() the premises 1s vacant

{X)

()

%

penalties of 18 Pa, C.8.A. § 4904 relaiing to unsworn lalsification to

Bfiélan Uallinan, LIP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., 1d. No.312174
Attorney for Plaintff



PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP Altorneys for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.l.obb@phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff .
CIVIL DIVISION
v.
: NO.: 2013-CV-459
MMY D, LLEN : " &
JI MU : 2A0R-ED - et

Defendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the PlaintilT in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following tacts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Scrvice of the United States or its Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended,

(b) that defendant JIMMY D. MULLEN is over 18 years ol age and resides at 21 | MAIN STREET,
ORANGLEVILLE, PA 17859-9079.

This statement is made subject to the penaltics of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phetan Hallinan, LLP
Jomathan Lobb, Esg., Id. No. 312174
Attorney Tor Plaintiff




PHELAN HALLINAN, LL.P Attorneys for Plaintiff
Jonathan Lobb, Fsq., 1d. No.312174

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Cenler Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Jonathan.Lobb @ phelunhallinan.com

215-563-7000

SUNTRUST MORTGA GE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plamtiff :
CIVIL DIVISION
V.
. - NO: 2013-CV:459
JIMMY D. MULLEN : . i
Defendant(s) : :_7'1'-)!2) ~ED-gR
: COLUMBIA COUNTY

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he hag knowiedge of the following lacts, Lo wit:

(2) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions ol the Servicemembers Civil Rehief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant TIMMY D. MULLEN is over 18 years of age and resides at 211 MAIN STREET,
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9079.

This statcment is made subject to the penalties of I8 Pa. C.S. A § 4004 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

Phetan Hallinan, LLP
Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174
Attorney for Maintift




SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, LIind. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff .
: CIVIL DIVISION
v. :
: NO.: 2013-CV-459
JIVIMY D, MULLEN

Defendant(s) (%013) - ED-i138
: COILUMBIA COUNTY

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC,, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sels lorlh as of the date the
FPraccipe for the Wil of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 1415 2ND AVENUE,
BERWICK, PA 18603-1507.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be rcasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
JIMMY D. MULLEN 211 MAIN STREET, ORANGEVTLLE, PA 17859-
907y
2. Narne and address of Defendant(s) i the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonahly
ascertained, please so ndicate)
JIMMY . MULLEN 241 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9079
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment ts a record lien on the real property to be sold;

Nume Address (if address cannol be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of lust recorded holder of every morigage of record:
Namg Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascerlained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Nonce.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be atfected by the
sale.
Name Address (1f address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasce indicate)
None.
7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Namse Address (1f address cannot be

PH # 810854



reasonably ascertained, pf indicate)

TENANT/OCCUPANT 1415 2ND AVENUE

BERWICK, PA 18603-1507
DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
COLUMBIA COUNTY .G, BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania P.0O. Box 2675
Department ot Welfire Harrishburg, PA 17105
Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

U.S. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA PO Box 11754
Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I'venfy thal the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief, 1 understand that false staternents hercin arc made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 rclating to unsworn lalsification to authorities.

Date; 7/2 {!,/:f} By: W&//

Phefan Hallinan, LLP

Jonathan Lobb, Esq., Id. No.312174

Adtorney for Plaintif{

PHELAN HALLINAN, LLP

1617 TFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza, Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

PH # 810854



SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
VS, : NO.: 2013-CV-459

JIMMY D. MULLEN : ADIZ-ED ~ 139
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: JIMMY D. MULLEN
211 MAIN STREET
ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859-9079

FETHIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS [S NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate} at 1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507 is scheduled to be sold at
the Sherifl"s Sale on at in the Office of the Sherift,
Columbia County Courthonse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$75,535.69 obtained by SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be madce at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFE'S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff's Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the morigagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230,

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
it the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postponc the sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an altorney to assert your rights. The soener you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE'S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

[. If the Sherilf’s Salc is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may tind out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.



2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.

3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000,

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the ful! amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
gives a deed to the buyer. Atthat time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings Lo evict you,

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sherilT and will be made availabie for inspection in his
office. This scheduic will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule uniess exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherifl
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale,

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
108 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Exccution No. 2013-CV-459

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.
V.
JIMMY D. MULLEN

owncr(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROQUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507
Parcel No. 040-06-081-00,000
(Acrcage or street address)

Improvements thercon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $75,535.69

Attorneys for Plaintifl
Phelan Hallinan, LLP



LEGAI DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, 1o wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 767 on the North side of
Second Avenue; thence North along Lol No. 767, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet to an
alley; thence West along said alley, forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 769 thence
South along Lot No. 769, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet to Second Avenue: thence a
long Second Avenue, forty-five (45) feet to the place of Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 768 of the Berwick Land and Improvement Company's Addition to West
Berwick, now Berwick, Pennsylvania,

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot No. 768, this being the West side
of the third lot West of Mercer Streel, on the North side of Second Avenue, in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and Statc of Pennsylvania, and a portion of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company's Addition to the Borough of West Berwick, now the Borough of
Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm; see plot or plan recorded in the Recorder's Office
al Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, Miscellaneous Book 8, Page 366; thence in a Northerly direction
along Lot No. 768, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet o a fifteen foot alley; thence in a
Westerly dircction along said alley, forty-five (45) fect 1o the corner of Lot No. 770; thence in a
Southerly direction aleng Lot No. 770, a distance of one hundred sixty {160) feet to Second
Avenuc; thence in an Easterly direction alog Second Avenue forty-five (45) feet to the place of
Beginning,

BEING Lot No. 769.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Jimmy D. Mullen, by Deed from Fiorangelo J.
Spezialetti and Lorraine S. Spezialetti, h/w, dated 10/22/2007, recorded 11/05/2007 in
Instrument Number 2007 11326.

PARCEL NO.: 04D-06-081

Premises Being: 1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK., PA 18603-1507



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL THOSE CERTAIN pieces or parcels of land situate in the Borough of Berwick, County of
Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at the southwest comer of Lot No. 767 on the North side of
Second Avenue; thence North aleng Lot No. 767, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet to an
alley: thence West along said alley, forty-five (45) feet to the corner of Lot No. 769; thence
South along Lot No. 769, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet to Second Avenue: thence 4
long Sccond Avenue, forty-five (45) feet to the place of Beginning,

BEING Lot No. 768 of the Berwick L.and and Improvement Company's Addition to West
Berwick, now Berwick, Pennsylvania.
PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING at the southwest corner of Lot Na. 768, this being the West side
of the third lot West of Mercer Strect, on the North side of Second Avenue, in the Borough of
Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and a portion of the Berwick Land and
Improvement Company's Addition to the Borough of West Berwick, now the Borough of
Berwick, which was formerly the Ferris Farm: sce plot or plan recorded in the Recorder's Office
at Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, Miscellancons Book 8, Page 366:; thence in a Northerly direction
along Lot No. 768, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet to a fifteen fool alley: thence in a
Westerly direction along said alley, forty-five (45) feet to the cormer of Lot No, 770; thence in a
Sountherly direction along Lot No. 770, a distance of one hundred sixty (160) feet to Second
Avenue; thence in an Easterly direction alog Second Avenue forty-five (45) fect to the place of
Beginning.

BEING Lot No. 769,

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES 1S VESTED IN Fimmy D. Mullen, by Deed from Fi orangcio J.
Sperialetti and Iorraine S, Spezialetli, h/w, dated 10/22/2007, recorded 11/05/2007 m
lustrument Number 200711326,

PARCEL NO.: 04D-06-081

Premises Being: 1415 2N AVEN UE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Wit of Execution No. 2013-CV-459 5 5,3 £ 1> - 184

SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.
V.
JIMMY D. MULLEN

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsyivania, being

1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK. PA 18603.1507
Parcel No. 040-06-081-00.,000
{Acreage or street address)

Tmprovements thereon: RESTDENTIAL DW ELLING

Judgment Amount: $75,535.69

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan, LI.P



To the Sheriff of COLUMBIA County
Attention: Real Estate Department

Please be advised that we will be serving the Notice ol Sale on delendant(s) JIMMY D.
MULLEN at any out of county address(es) via process server for this action.

I remain available should you wish to discuss this matter further.

Thank You

Patricia A. Singiser

Supervisor

Writ Department

Phelan Hallinan, LLP

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Automated Attendant: (215) 320-0007 ext, 1125
Front Desk: (215) 563-7000 cxt. 1125

Fax: (215) 563-3826



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuting
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copics. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintitf No: 2013-CV-359
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, TNC. . .
20\3~ ED-(24
Delendunt Type or Wil of Complaint
JIMMY D MULLEN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERV“: NAME OF INQIVIDU AL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., 10O SERVICE QR BESCRIFTION OF PROFLERTY TO BE TEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL
AT ATMIRLES (Birect ar RFIL Apartinent Mo, City, Bolu, Twp., Stule and Fip Code)

1415 2NN AVENUE
BERWICK, PA 18603-1507

SPICTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICT,

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE.

NOW, . 20_, I, Sheritf of COLUMBIA County, PA do herehy deputize the Sheritt nf
Coumty, to execute the within and muake retumn thereo! according o law.

Sherdl of COLUMRBIA Counly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY ATPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
praperty under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whemever is found in possession, after nolifying persen of lovy or
ultachment without lability on the pan. of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintifl herein for any loss, destruction ur removal of any such property hetore
sheniTs sale rhercaf,

Signature of .»Wher Criginator requesling seevice oo behall of XX Plantifl Telephone Number 13ate
_ Delendant

ADDRASS: Tine Fenn Center at Suburban Station. 1617 John F. Kenncdy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2153563-7000
Philadelphia. PA 19103-1414

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Courl Number

RETURNED:

day S0 ANSWERS ' Date
Signature of Dep. Sheriff

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this

of . i M

Signatere of Sheriff Date

Shenfl of




SHERIFE’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readabilily of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
_ _ _ Expiration date

Plaintiff Moo 200 3-CV 450
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. &Oi?}'— E D- [rgq
Defendant Type ar Writ of Complaint
JTVIMY D. MUILLEN { EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVYE NAME OF INDIVIDLAL, COMPARY, CORPORATION, ETC.. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY T0 BE LEVIED, ATTACHID OR SALE,

4 JIMMY D. MULLEN

AT ADDRLSS (Street nr RFLD, Apartmunt Na,, City, Bors. Twp.. Siate and Zip Coden

14135 2ND AVENUF, BERWICK. PA 18603-1507

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH TI1E NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, _ .20, L Sheriff of COLUMBIA County. PA do hereby deputize the SherilT of
Counly, to execute the within and make return thereof accerding Lo law.

Sheriff of COLU.MB]A County, I’enna.-

NOTEONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or atlaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchmam, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after netityinge person of levy or
atrachinent withoul liability on the pan of such deputy or shertfl ta any plaintiff herein for any loss, destruction or remoyal of any such property before
shenfi™y sule therent.

Srgmature of Attocney ur other Originator requesting service on behall of XX Plainfiif Teleplhone Nember Drate
m&/ __ Delendant
ADDREES:  One Penn Center al Suburhan Station. 1617 John F, Keanedy Boulevard. Suite 1400 {21535363-7000 ;

Philadclphia, PA 19103-1814

' SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTINE T Cowt Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed (o hefore me this ) day SO ANSWERS Date
Sipnature of Dep, Sheritf

ot _ L . 20

Signature of Sherifl ‘ Date

Sherill of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Pleasc type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.
. | Expiration date _
Plaintitt No.: 2013-CV-459
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. 9.0133 *'E__'D . ‘&q
Defendant Type ur Wil of Complaint
JIMMY D. MULLEN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL. COMPANY. CORPORATION. LTC., TCH SERVICE OR BESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BT LLVIED, ATTACIED OR §ALE.
JIMMY D. MULTEN
AT ADIYRESS (Street ur RID, Aparirent Mo, City, Roro, Twp., Stte snd Zip Codel

1415 2ND AVENUE, BERWICK, PA 18603-1507

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE,

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, .20 I Sheriff of COLUMBTA Ceunly, PA do hereby depultize the Sheriff of
County. toexecute Lhe within and make return therent according to law.

Sheriff of COLUMBTA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVIR OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
praperty under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found in possession, after notifving person of levy or
attachment without Bability ca the part of such deputy or sherilf to any plaintilT herein for any luss, destuetion or removal of any snciy property before
shenff's sule therenf.

Siznulure of, Mgy o1 olher Originator requesting service on bebull of XX Plaintiff Telephone Mumber { 12ate
_ Defendand
ADDRE®S:  One P'enn Center at Suburban Station. 1617 JTohn F, Kenncdy Boulevard., Suite 400 (213)563-7000

Philadelphia, PA 19103-1414

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFE Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed Lo before me this - day S0 ANSWERS Durtc
Signature of Dep. Sheetff

of . 20

Signature of Sherifl Date

Sheriff of




SHERIFF'’S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please tvpe or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies,
Expiration dale
Plaintiff No.: 2013-Cv-439
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC. \)\ED ey E D1 a4
Defendant Type o Writ of Complaint
JIMMY D. MULLEN EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAT., COMPANY. CORPORATION, ETC.. T0 SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALL
4 JIMMY B. MULIEN
AT ADDRESS (Sirecl or RFTY, Apartmwend No, City, Bara, Twp., Stue and Zip Code)

211 MATN STREET. ORANGEVILLE, PA 17859

SPECTAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE.

NOW, 220 T ShenilT of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritf of
County, to execute the within and make return thereol according tor law.

Sheriff of COTUMBTA Coﬁnty, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WATVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sherill levying upon ar attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is fuund in possession, after notilying person of levy or
attachment witheut liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff ro any plaintiff herein for any loss. destruetion or remaoval of any such property before
sheriff's sale thereol,

Signature of Altorney or pther Oripinator requesting service on behalf of XX Plamntiif Telephone Numher Date
_ Delendant
ADDRES S (ne Penn Center al Suburban Station, 1617 John I, Kenocedy Boulevand, Svite 1400 (213)363-7000

Philadelphia. PA 19103-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFT Clowt Number

RETTIRNED:

“day SO ANSWERS N Date
Stgranwue of Dep. SheridT

AFFIRMTD and subscribed w before mu this

ol . m

Simmlure of Sheriff Dhate

Shen [T of




SHERIFEF 'S DEPARTMENT

SHERIFF SERVICE
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVTT OF RETURN

INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
readability of all coptes. Do not detach any copics.

Expiration date

Plaintil
SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

A D~ ED- iR

Detendant

JIMMY Dr. MULLEN

Type or Writ of Complaint
EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

JIMMY 1. MULIEN

NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CURPORATION, ETC. TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLERTY TO BELEVIED. ATTACHED OR SALE.

SER;E
AT

ADIYRLESS (Strect or RFD, Apadtiment No., City, Boto, Twp., S1ate and Zip Code)

211 MAIN STREET. ORANGEVTLLE, PA 17839

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR (YTHER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE (F SALE.

NOW,
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law,

20 T, Sheriff of COLUMBIA Coenty, PA do hereby depulize the Sheritt of

Sherif{f ef COLUMBIA County. Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICARLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.IB. WAIVER OF WATCITMAN — Any depury sherdl levying opon or altaching any
properly under within writ may leave same without & watchman, i custudy of whomever is found in possession, atter notilying person of levy or
altachment withoul liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintift herein for any Ioss, destruction or removal of any such property before

shentf s sale thereol

_ Detendant
Ofte Penn Center at Suburhan Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boubevard, Suiee 1400
Philadelphia, A 19103-18(4

Signate of :\Ilwwginumr requesting service on behalt of XX PlainlilT

ADDRESS:

Telephone Number Nate

{215)563-7000

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY —

DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF

Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED und subscribed ro befure me this day S50y ANSWIIRS 1ate
Signature of Dep. Sheri ff

ot . . R L
Sienature of Sherifl Date

Sheriff ol




SUNTRUST MORTGAGE, INC.

V8.

JIMMY D. MULLEN

SHERIFF’'S RETURN

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Na.: 2013-CV-459

A1 - ED - (34
Defendanis ISSUED

NOW.

20_1T1, Migh Shertil of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do

hereby deputize the ShenfT of

County. Pennsylvania, (0 execute this Writ. This depulation being

made af the request and risk ol the Plaintitt.

Delendants alleged address is

Shenltl, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 at O’'Clock m., served the within
upon ut

by handing to

_atrue and correct copy of the original Notice of

Sale and madc known to

the contents thereof.

Sworn and Subscribed before me

S0 Answers,

this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Shenfr
20 . Sce return endorsed hereon by Sheriff of
County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this
refurn

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sherilf
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